Table 7

State
Alabama, North
Alabama, South
Arizona
Arkansas, Southeast
Arkansas, Northeast
California
Florida
Georgia
Kansas
Louisiana
Mississippi, Delta
Mississippi, Hills
Missouri
New Mexico
North Carolina
Oklahoma
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas Coast and Blacklands
Texas Rolling Plains
Texas Farwest and High Plains
Virginia

Total US

Acres

Scouted

97,222
235,800
160,791

86,240
225,400
275,220

81,250
934,500

13,000
128,000
212,850

84,000
221,000

30,848
301,200

25,815
178,500
188,000
369,350
116,270
402,160

10,000

4,377,416

Cotton Insect Monitoring Costs

Times/week

Scouted

1.00
1.00
2.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.10
2.00
1.50
1.80
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.50
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.07

wt Avg Cost

over all acres

$6.50
$7.20
$13.09
$11.76
$11.76
$9.90
$4.88
$5.60
$4.00
$6.00
$7.92
$6.00
$6.80
$6.87
$4.80
$0.98
$5.25
$8.00
$6.97
$0.88
$1.65
$1.02
$4.71

Cost per

scouted acre

$6.50
$8.00
$13.46
$12.00
$12.00
$10.00
$7.50
$8.00
$8.00
$6.00
$8.00
$7.50
$8.00
$9.41
$8.00
$6.50
$7.50
$10.00
$7.83
$8.00
$7.50
$8.50
$8.51

Cotton Insect Losses — 2013

Total
Cost
$631,943
$1,886,400
$2,163,468
$1,034,880
$2,704,800
$2,752,200
$609,375
$7,476,000
$104,000
$768,000
$1,702,800
$630,000
$1,768,000
$290,283
$2,409,600
$167,798
$1,338,750
$1,880,000
$2,892,011
$930,160
$3,016,200
$85,000
$37,241,667



